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Shelbyville 
Rankings 

5k Run RR Mixed 
      Comp#  Name                            Team                             Time Points
=========================================================================================
    1   783  Njau, Reuben                40  McCordsville, IN             17:06.58 
    2   767  Krist, Jason                13  Indianapolis, IN             18:18.75 
    3   816  Sylewski, Lucie             37  Westfield, IN                18:27.73 
    4   809  Shaw, Matt                  13  Indianapolis, IN            18:34.79 
    5   746  Anderson, Kevin             14  Waldron, IN                  18:58.55 
    6   781  Nanauaty, Arron             13  Indianapolis, IN             19:10.86 
    7   791  Swank, Ken                  48  Indianapolis, IN             19:32.25 
    8   806  Huse, Autumn                12  Unattached                   20:11.37 
    9   823  Castle, Chikage             36  New Palestine, IN            20:17.94 
   10   751  Creech, David               53  Greensburg, IN               20:46.60 
   11   764  Hugus, Shane                35  Shelbyville, IN              20:50.98 
   12   753  Daugherty, Lance            63  Camby, IN                    21:22.84 
   13   749  Blackford, Dan              46  Fountaintown, IN             21:55.87 
   14   772  Ludlow, Kyle                28  Beech Grove, IN              22:01.42 
   15   818  Blattner, Tyler             13  Indianapolis, IN             22:07.14 
   16   810  Page, Jim                   56  Indianapolis, IN             22:08.57 
   17   787  Sangl, Keith                39  Shelbyville, IN              22:17.41 
   18   799  Koth, Ashlie                12  Unattached                   23:04.39 
   19   803  Sheaffer, Jill              40  Unattached                   23:09.95 
   20   761  Harrer, James               52  Shelbyville, IN              23:23.47 
   21   703  Barnett, Leslie             14  Franklin, IN                 23:31.06 
   22   796  Williams, Blake             13  Shelbyville, IN              23:54.82 
   23   817  Goble, Kevin                54  Morristown, IN               24:07.00 
   24   769  Lockridge, Tyler            26  Shelbyville, IN              24:11.86 
   25   801  Downey, Susan               50  Unattached                   24:58.70 
   26   723  Jevtic, Elaine              46  Shelbyville, IN              25:29.55 
   27   713  Fleming, Elizabeth          15  Shelbyville, IN              25:58.85 
   28   765  Knecht, Colby               12  Pendleton, IN                26:05.02 
   29   766  Knecht, Doug               38  Pendleton, IN                26:07.05 
   30   758  Gowen, Garland              75  Indianapolis, IN             26:16.22 
   31   725  Lubbe, Alex                 11  Shelbyville, IN              27:17.38 
   32   770  Lubbe, Craig                37  Shelbyville, IN              27:17.73 
   33   814  Hubbs, Phil                 50  Shelbyville, IN              27:26.17 
   34   760  Harmon, Don                 65  Indianapolis, IN             27:29.19 
   35   709  Burwell, Linda              48  Shelbyville, IN              27:52.44 
   36   731  Owens, Kim                  43  Shelbyville, IN              28:00.94 
   37   750  Cherry, Jason                9  Shelbyville, IN              28:11.02 
   38   784  Owens, Jeff                 44  Shelbyville, IN             28:25.34 
   39   763  Hartley, Heath              29  Shelbyville, IN              28:31.51 
   40   819  Findley, Ray                56  Morgantown, IN               28:37.72 
   41   728  Miltz, Kathleen             39  Franklin, IN                28:42.22 
   42   774  Lusk, David                  9  Ferdinand, IN                28:52.99 
   43   798  DeVann, Kailey              13  Unattached                   29:05.53 
   44   807  Thurston, Josh              29  Shelbyville, IN              29:20.29 
   45   782  Nickel, Josh                31  Rushville, IN                29:30.91 
   46   771  Ludlow, Dennis              60  Beech Grove, IN              29:43.66 
   47   734  Robinson, Sara Jo           69  Shelbyville, IN              30:17.75 
   48   808  Michael, Robin              58  Muncie, IN                   30:44.60 
   49   724  Linville, Rita              59  Shelbyville, IN              31:12.64 
   50   768  Linville, Mike              61  Shelbyville, IN              31:13.09 
   51   743  Williams, Amy               38  Shelbyville, IN              31:18.36 
   52   779  McDaniel, Randal            58  Manilla, IN                  32:07.43 
   53   811  Hunton, Sarah               56  Shelbyville, IN              33:13.78 
   54   813  Smothers, Jessica           12  St Paul, IN                  33:19.43 
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   55   710  Caplinger Cherry, Shelly    39  Shelbyville, IN              33:35.55 
   56   720  Hartley, Sarah              30  Shelbyville, IN              34:10.37 
   57   705  Blackford, Nancy            45  Fountaintown, IN             35:01.56 
   58   759  Griffith, Jay               45  Shelbyville, IN              35:07.71 
   59   722  Hurst, Chris                45  Shelbyville, IN              35:08.20 
   60   789  Staker, James               71  Shelbyville, IN              35:12.88 
   61   800  Burton, Julie               57  Unattached                   36:28.71 
   62   797  Yarber, James               68  Fountaintown, IN             37:22.94 
   63   756  Fleming, John B             31  Cincinnati, OH               37:28.76 
   64   755  Fleming, John               59  Shelbyville, IN              37:36.22 
   65   773  Lusk, Daniel                 7  Ferdinand, IN                39:02.69 
   66   726  Lusk, Jennifer              34  Ferdinand, IN                40:22.84 
   67   745  Agullana, Leon              71  Albany, IN                   42:09.67 
   68   732  Parker, Kristin             37  Shelbyville, IN              42:32.78 
   69   701  Andrews, Carol              49  Shelbyville, IN              44:32.47 
   70   711  Creel, Cathy                52  Shelbyville, IN              44:32.87 
   71   735  Robinson, Sarah             37  Shelbyville, IN              44:33.27 
   72   733  Pierce, Robin               31  Shelbyville, IN              46:31.13 
   73   737  Smith, Theresa              39  Indianapolis, IN             46:32.04 
   74   802  Kumari, Anita               35  Unattached                   46:32.81 
   75   730  Moore, Janet                59  Shelbyville, IN              46:51.31 
   76   785  Richardson, Jacob           12  Manilla, IN                  47:50.97 
   77   727  Miller, Bonnie              71  Shelbyville, IN              47:51.62 
   78   704  Bill, Carla                 46  Greenwood, IN                47:52.67 
   79   780  Miller, Norman              76  Shelbyville, IN              47:54.77 
   80   738  Spurling, Sylvia            60  Shelbyville, IN              48:00.99 
   81   708  Brinson, Chris              50  Fairland, IN                 48:02.21 
   82   820  Bowers, Melissa             35  Morristown, IN               49:22.88 
   83   741  Wallace, Janet              48  Shelbyville, IN              49:34.16 
   84   736  Smith, Debbie               51  Plainfield, IN              51:13.01 
   85   742  Whitfield, Arlene           60  Shelbyville, IN              51:14.27 
   86   707  Bowman, Jodi                61  Shelbyville, IN              51:20.36 
   87   717  Glasco, Marsha              54  Shelbyville, IN             51:21.46 
   88   706  Bodine, Deena               29  Evansville, IN               51:21.48 



 

Bears of Blue River Festival Runs/Walk 
 

5K Age Group Results – 8/25/2007

Event 1  5k Run RR Mixed 
================================================================================== 
    Name                     Age Team                  Avg Mile     Finals  Points 
================================================================================== 
10-14 Results - Women 
  1 Huse, Autumn              12 Unattached              6:29.9   20:11.37 
  2 Koth, Ashlie              12 Unattached              7:25.6   23:04.39 
  3 Barnett, Leslie           14 Franklin, IN            7:34.2   23:31.06 
  4 Lubbe, Alex               11 Shelbyville, IN         8:47.1   27:17.38 
  5 DeVann, Kailey            13 Unattached              9:21.9   29:05.53 
  6 Smothers, Jessica         12 St Paul, IN            10:43.6   33:19.43 
15-24 Results - Women 
  1 Fleming, Elizabeth        15 Shelbyville, IN         8:21.8   25:58.85 
25-29 Results - Women 
  1 Bodine, Deena             29 Evansville, IN         16:31.9   51:21.48 
30-34 Results - Women 
  1 Hartley, Sarah            30 Shelbyville, IN        11:00.0   34:10.37 
  2 Lusk, Jennifer            34 Ferdinand, IN          12:59.9   40:22.84 
  3 Pierce, Robin             31 Shelbyville, IN        14:58.4   46:31.13 
35-39 Results - Women 
  1 Sylewski, Lucie           37 Westfield, IN           5:56.6   18:27.73 
  2 Castle, Chikage           36 New Palestine, IN       6:32.1   20:17.94 
  3 Miltz, Kathleen           39 Franklin, IN            9:14.4   28:42.22 
  4 Williams, Amy             38 Shelbyville, IN        10:04.6   31:18.36 
  5 Caplinger Cherry, Shelly  39 Shelbyville, IN        10:48.8   33:35.55 
  6 Parker, Kristin           37 Shelbyville, IN        13:41.7   42:32.78 
  7 Robinson, Sarah           37 Shelbyville, IN        14:20.5   44:33.27 
  8 Smith, Theresa            39 Indianapolis, IN       14:58.7   46:32.04 
  9 Kumari, Anita             35 Unattached             14:59.0   46:32.81 
 10 Bowers, Melissa           35 Morristown, IN         15:53.7   49:22.88 
40-44 Results - Women 
  1 Sheaffer, Jill            40 Unattached              7:27.4   23:09.95 
  2 Owens, Kim                43 Shelbyville, IN         9:01.1   28:00.94 
45-49 Results - Women 
  1 Jevtic, Elaine            46 Shelbyville, IN         8:12.4   25:29.55 
  2 Burwell, Linda            48 Shelbyville, IN         8:58.3   27:52.44 
  3 Blackford, Nancy          45 Fountaintown, IN       11:16.5   35:01.56 
  4 Hurst, Chris              45 Shelbyville, IN        11:18.6   35:08.20 
  5 Andrews, Carol            49 Shelbyville, IN        14:20.2   44:32.47 
  6 Bill, Carla               46 Greenwood, IN          15:24.7   47:52.67 
  7 Wallace, Janet            48 Shelbyville, IN        15:57.3   49:34.16 
50-54 Results - Women 
  1 Downey, Susan             50 Unattached              8:02.4   24:58.70 
  2 Creel, Cathy              52 Shelbyville, IN        14:20.4   44:32.87 
  3 Brinson, Chris            50 Fairland, IN           15:27.7   48:02.21 
  4 Smith, Debbie             51 Plainfield, IN         16:29.1   51:13.01 
  5 Glasco, Marsha            54 Shelbyville, IN        16:31.9   51:21.46 
55-59 Results - Women 
  1 Linville, Rita            59 Shelbyville, IN        10:02.8   31:12.64 
  2 Hunton, Sarah             56 Shelbyville, IN        10:41.8   33:13.78 
  3 Burton, Julie             57 Unattached             11:44.5   36:28.71 
  4 Moore, Janet              59 Shelbyville, IN        15:04.9   46:51.31 
60-64 Results - Women 
  1 Spurling, Sylvia          60 Shelbyville, IN        15:27.3   48:00.99 
  2 Whitfield, Arlene         60 Shelbyville, IN        16:29.6   51:14.27 
  3 Bowman, Jodi              61 Shelbyville, IN        16:31.5   51:20.36 
65-69 Results - Women 
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  1 Robinson, Sara Jo         69 Shelbyville, IN         9:45.1   30:17.75 
70-99 Results - Women 
  1 Miller, Bonnie            71 Shelbyville, IN        15:24.3   47:51.62 
9 & Under Results - Men 
  1 Cherry, Jason              9 Shelbyville, IN         9:04.3   28:11.02 
  2 Lusk, David                9 Ferdinand, IN           9:17.8   28:52.99 
  3 Lusk, Daniel               7 Ferdinand, IN         12:34.1   39:02.69 
10-14 Results - Men 
  1 Krist, Jason              13 Indianapolis, IN        5:53.7   18:18.75 
  2 Shaw, Matt                13 Indianapolis, IN        5:58.9   18:34.79 
  3 Anderson, Kevin           14 Waldron, IN             6:06.5  18:58.55 
  4 Nanauaty, Arron           13 Indianapolis, IN        6:10.5   19:10.86 
  5 Blattner, Tyler           13 Indianapolis, IN        7:07.2   22:07.14 
  6 Williams, Blake           13 Shelbyville, IN         7:41.9   23:54.82 
  7 Knecht, Colby             12 Pendleton, IN           8:23.8   26:05.02 
  8 Richardson, Jacob         12 Manilla, IN            15:24.1   47:50.97 
25-29 Results - Men 
  1 Ludlow, Kyle              28 Beech Grove, IN         7:05.4   22:01.42 
  2 Lockridge, Tyler          26 Shelbyville, IN         7:47.3   24:11.86 
  3 Hartley, Heath            29 Shelbyville, IN         9:10.9   28:31.51 
  4 Thurston, Josh            29 Shelbyville, IN         9:26.6   29:20.29 
30-34 Results - Men 
  1 Nickel, Josh              31 Rushville, IN           9:30.0   29:30.91 
  2 Fleming, John B           31 Cincinnati, OH         12:03.8   37:28.76 
35-39 Results - Men 
  1 Hugus, Shane              35 Shelbyville, IN         6:42.7   20:50.98 
  2 Sangl, Keith              39 Shelbyville, IN        7:10.5   22:17.41 
  3 Knecht, Doug              38 Pendleton, IN           8:24.4   26:07.05 
  4 Lubbe, Craig              37 Shelbyville, IN         8:47.2   27:17.73 
40-44 Results - Men 
  1 Njau, Reuben              40 McCordsville, IN        5:30.5  17:06.58 
  2 Owens, Jeff               44 Shelbyville, IN         9:08.9   28:25.34 
45-49 Results - Men 
  1 Swank, Ken                48 Indianapolis, IN        6:17.4   19:32.25 
  2 Blackford, Dan            46 Fountaintown, IN        7:03.6   21:55.87 
  3 Griffith, Jay             45 Shelbyville, IN        11:18.4   35:07.71 
50-54 Results - Men 
  1 Creech, David             53 Greensburg, IN          6:41.3   20:46.60 
  2 Harrer, James             52 Shelbyville, IN         7:31.8   23:23.47 
  3 Goble, Kevin              54 Morristown, IN          7:45.8   24:07.00 
  4 Hubbs, Phil               50 Shelbyville, IN         8:49.9   27:26.17 
55-59 Results - Men 
  1 Page, Jim                 56 Indianapolis, IN        7:07.7   22:08.57 
  2 Findley, Ray              56 Morgantown, IN          9:12.9   28:37.72 
  3 Michael, Robin            58 Muncie, IN              9:53.8   30:44.60 
  4 McDaniel, Randal          58 Manilla, IN            10:20.4   32:07.43 
  5 Fleming, John             59 Shelbyville, IN       12:06.2   37:36.22 
60-64 Results - Men 
  1 Daugherty, Lance          63 Camby, IN               6:52.9   21:22.84 
  2 Ludlow, Dennis            60 Beech Grove, IN         9:34.1   29:43.66 
  3 Linville, Mike            61 Shelbyville, IN        10:02.9  31:13.09 
65-69 Results - Men 
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  1 Harmon, Don               65 Indianapolis, IN        8:50.9   27:29.19 
  2 Yarber, James             68 Fountaintown, IN       12:02.0   37:22.94 
70-99 Results - Men 
  1 Gowen, Garland            75 Indianapolis, IN        8:27.4   26:16.22 
  2 Staker, James             71 Shelbyville, IN        11:20.1   35:12.88 
  3 Agullana, Leon            71 Albany, IN             13:34.3   42:09.67 
  4 Miller, Norman            76 Shelbyville, IN        15:25.3   47:54.77 



 

  
Bears of Blue River Festival Runs & Walk - 8/25/2007 

Shelbyville 
Overall Results 

10k Run RR Mixed 
      Comp#  Name                            Team                             Time Points
=========================================================================================
    1   762  Harris, James               43  Indianapolis, IN             38:28.79 
    2   752  Cross, Nick                 26  Anderson, IN                 43:02.19 
    3   812  Evans, Jim A                58  Greenfield, IN               43:29.60 
    4   718  Harris, Cindy               38  Indianapolis, IN            43:56.08 
    5   777  Lusk, Kirk                  37  Fairland, IN                 44:39.99 
    6   793  Varchetti, Larry            60  Indianapolis, IN             46:06.12 
    7   747  Barnett, Barry              49  Franklin, IN                 46:27.31 
    8   739  Steenbarger, Julie          36  Needham, IN                  46:29.34 
    9   795  Wickliff, Darren            46  Franklin, IN                 46:42.21 
   10   776  Lusk, Kevin                 36  Ferdinand, IN                46:53.58 
   11   748  Bill, Brian                 42  Greenwood, IN                47:44.80 
   12   804  Sheaffer, Steve             45  Unattached                   47:50.74 
   13   702  Apsley, Marsha              34  Shelbyville, IN              48:05.56 
   14   824  Fix, Les                    55  Shelbyville, IN              48:46.57 
   15   716  Fox, Lynn                   44  Shelbyville, IN              49:12.98 
   16   821  Hart, Honesty               30  Cicero, IN                   49:31.31 
   17   822  Maryan, Cory                33  Cicero, IN                   49:31.84 
   18   815  Morgan, Gretchen            43  Shelbyville, IN              50:48.59 
   19   744  Witte, Tammy                34  Shelbyville, IN              51:36.35 
   20   794  Wallace, Mike               52  Shelbyville, IN              53:01.61 
   21   740  Stoffel, Janet              44  Indianapolis, IN             53:49.61 
   22   790  Surbauch, William           64  Anderson, IN                 54:14.71 
   23   786  Runyon, Don                 49  Morristown, IN               55:06.57 
   24   788  Smith, Colin                58  Plainfield, IN               56:58.92 
   25   757  Gooding, Jim                45  Shelbyville, IN              57:40.96 
   26   729  Moor, Marilyn               56  Greenfield, IN             1:00:14.17 
   27   775  Lusk, Keith                 62  Fairland, IN               1:02:18.51 
   28   712  Cummins, Debbie             52  Liberty, IN                1:03:52.49 
   29   778  Lynch, Jim                  65  Indianapolis, IN           1:06:23.79 
   30   721  Hensley, Nisa               54  Shelbyville, IN            1:15:07.00 
   31   719  Hart, Patricia              52  Anderson, IN               1:20:43.00 
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Rankings 

Event 2  10k Run RR Mixed 
================================================================================== 
    Name                     Age Team                  Avg Mile     Finals  Points 
================================================================================== 
30-34 Results - Women 
  1 Apsley, Marsha            34 Shelbyville, IN         7:44.4   48:05.56 
  2 Hart, Honesty             30 Cicero, IN              7:58.2   49:31.31 
  3 Witte, Tammy              34 Shelbyville, IN         8:18.3  51:36.35 
35-39 Results - Women 
  1 Harris, Cindy             38 Indianapolis, IN        7:04.3   43:56.08 
  2 Steenbarger, Julie        36 Needham, IN             7:28.9   46:29.34 
40-44 Results - Women 
  1 Fox, Lynn                 44 Shelbyville, IN        7:55.3   49:12.98 
  2 Morgan, Gretchen          43 Shelbyville, IN         8:10.7   50:48.59 
  3 Stoffel, Janet            44 Indianapolis, IN        8:39.8   53:49.61 
50-54 Results - Women 
  1 Cummins, Debbie           52 Liberty, IN            10:16.8 1:03:52.49 
  2 Hensley, Nisa             54 Shelbyville, IN        12:05.4 1:15:07.00 
  3 Hart, Patricia            52 Anderson, IN           12:59.4 1:20:43.00 
55-59 Results - Women 
  1 Moor, Marilyn             56 Greenfield, IN          9:41.7 1:00:14.17 
25-29 Results - Men 
  1 Cross, Nick               26 Anderson, IN            6:55.6   43:02.19 
30-34 Results - Men 
  1 Maryan, Cory              33 Cicero, IN              7:58.3   49:31.84 
35-39 Results - Men 
  1 Lusk, Kirk                37 Fairland, IN            7:11.3   44:39.99 
  2 Lusk, Kevin               36 Ferdinand, IN           7:32.8   46:53.58 
40-44 Results - Men 
  1 Harris, James             43 Indianapolis, IN        6:11.6   38:28.79 
  2 Bill, Brian               42 Greenwood, IN          7:41.1   47:44.80 
45-49 Results - Men 
  1 Barnett, Barry            49 Franklin, IN            7:28.6   46:27.31 
  2 Wickliff, Darren          46 Franklin, IN            7:31.0   46:42.21 
  3 Sheaffer, Steve           45 Unattached              7:42.0   47:50.74 
  4 Runyon, Don               49 Morristown, IN          8:52.2   55:06.57 
  5 Gooding, Jim              45 Shelbyville, IN         9:17.0   57:40.96 
50-54 Results - Men 
  1 Wallace, Mike             52 Shelbyville, IN         8:32.1   53:01.61 
55-59 Results - Men 
  1 Evans, Jim A              58 Greenfield, IN          7:00.0   43:29.60 
  2 Fix, Les                  55 Shelbyville, IN         7:51.0   48:46.57 
  3 Smith, Colin              58 Plainfield, IN          9:10.3   56:58.92 
60-64 Results - Men 
  1 Varchetti, Larry          60 Indianapolis, IN        7:25.2   46:06.12 
  2 Surbauch, William         64 Anderson, IN            8:43.8   54:14.71 
  3 Lusk, Keith               62 Fairland, IN           10:01.7 1:02:18.51 
65-69 Results - Men 
  1 Lynch, Jim                65 Indianapolis, IN       10:41.2 1:06:23.79 
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